VILLAGE OF SOUTH GLENS FALLS PLANNING BOARD

46 Saratoga Avenue APPLICATIONNO:
South Glens Falis, NY 12803 SUBMISSION DATE:
518-793-1455 FEE:

CODE/BLDGINSP:

Application for Planning Board Review

APPLICATION FOR: Subdivision of any parce! of landintotwo or more parcels, lot line alternationor combination or aggregation of
joining adjacent andindependent tax map parcels.

Request for (check onc)
D Subdivision (2 or more lots) D Lot Line Alteration D Lot Combination or Aggregation E] All Three FEE: $180.00
§/] site Plan [] Any Non-Residential Use [ ] Multiple Family Dwelling FEE: $160.00

Property Information

Address of proposed Lots, Site Plan or Subdivision
112 Saratoga Ave, South Glens Falls, NY

Tax Map Number {s)
Section50.21 __ Bjock 1 Lot_1.1

Intended Use and Occupancy which requires Planning Board Review
The applicant is proposing the construclton of a cannabis retall dispensary at the proyed site. Proposed work will include the construction of

The retail dispensary, a parking lot, associate utility connections, stormwater managment, landscaping and lighting. The proposed

site layout is provided on sheet C-0.0 "Conceptual Layout Pian".

| Landowner 3@ (ﬁmt,‘/’ﬁ@kﬁ , 2\,&%”/‘

Name George Baker Address 7 Charles St, 30uth Glens Falls, NY
(please print}
Phone ; / 9 -793- Y3l $ Home D Work I:I Cell

Surveyor, Architect or Engineer

P e o AN unfington) Address 38 High Rack Ave, Sulte 3, Seratbga Springs, NY 12865

(please piint) . i
Phone 518-450-4030 [ Home RAworc [ Jcen
s |

7
Applicant(s) -All affected owners are appllcants (if different from landovner) A/ é _’j_‘%_
Name SPS Enterprises, L& W‘;d 1 \aN %namre 1360 Wenfple Lane, Nis!I'ayuna, NY 12309

I:{ \ " (Form mustbe signgd to be valid)
P“°"e@—ﬁmmi Home [_Jworkc V] cen

(If signature is not the ovner, written permission from the owner is required)

INSTRUCTIONS:
*  Submit 8 copies of all documents including full size copies of survey at least 21 days prior ta Flanning Board Meeting

Rev. 1/20/121




August 11, 2022

RE: 110-112 Saratoga Ave.
Village of South Glens Falls

I, G. Robert Baker, as executor, representing the Estate of George Baker grant permission for SPS
Enterprises LLC to submit their site plan to the Village of South Glens Falls Planning Board for review.

et

G/Robert Baker



New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

Office of Environmental Quality, Region 5

Division of Environmental Remediation ,

1115 NYS Route 86 — P.O. Box 296, Ray Brook, New York 12977
Phone: (518) 897-1 242 « FAX: (518) 897-1245

Website: www.dec.state.ny.us-

‘February 8, 2006

Mr. David Fusco

c/o Colonial Car Wash
40178 State Street
Schenectady, NY 12304

Re: NYSDEC Spill #0509253
110-116 Saratoga Ave. (NYS Route 9)
South Glens Falls, Saratoga County

Dear Mr. Fusco:

Denise M. Sheehan
Commissiongr

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that the New York State Department of
Environmental Conservation (Department) does not require remedial action at the above referenced
site and the associated spill file has been closed, does not meet standards. This determination was
made based on Northeastern Environmental Technologies Corporation’s October 2003 Subsurface
Investigation Report. Based on the information provided, the portion of the site investigated is
primarily comprised of fill materials. The elevated levels of metals detected in the soil samples were
not detected in the filtered groundwater samples. Therefore, the metals appear to be'confined to the
soil/fill matrix. In addition, the detections of low level petrolenm contamination and the single
minor exceedance of one polychlorinated biphenol (PCB) conta inant in an unfiltered groundwater

sample do not appear to pose an environmental threat.

A copy of the Department’s spill report form is enclosed for your records.

If you have questions, please call me at (518) 897-1242. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Alicia Thome

Environmental Engineer 2

ATar
Enclosure

c: M. Jeff Wink, NETC
Mr. George Baker



22 Hudson Falls Road
Sbgth Glens Falls, NY 12803

2 o .
A I3 ¥
HQ /8 &
§ @ x ]
X - B - 31
g i P e
.l | . i 55 TPwrs

MC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, Iir

518-747-3050 fax: 747-3179

May 31, 2002

Attn: Bob Clear

Clear Construction Corp.
35 Sisson Road -
Glens.Falls, NY 12801

Re:  Site Asséssment Report
Dear Mr. Clear: |

On May 2, 2002, M C Environmental Services, Inc. completed a tank cleaning
and post-excavation site assessment at the construction site located at the corner of
Routes 32 and 9 in South Glens Falls, NY.

Three USTS were cleaned and disposed of. A total of 700 gallons of

gasoline/water mixture were removed, via vacuum truck. This material was disposed of
at Mobil Oil Corporation in the Port of Albany, NY, (see enclosed bill-of-lading)

No grpundwater was encountered during the project. Also, no contamination was
encountered. Each tank was a separate excavation, therefore soil samples were taken
from the sidewalls and bottoms of gach excavation. Soil analyses that are enclosed show
all are below detectable limits,

This concludes this report,

Thank you for the opportunity to assist you with this project. Should you have
any questions with regard to this information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Michael G. Craft
President

/dad
encs.

c | Andrew Franks
NYSDEC Region V



HUDSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,

Mail: 22 Hudson Falls Rd., So. Glens Falls, NY 12803
Delivery: 211 Ferry Blvd., So.:Glens Falls, NY 12803
Phone: 518/747-1060 Fax: 518/747-1062

CLIENT: MC Environmental Services, Inc. DATE SAMPLED: 05/02/02

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Excavation 1B - Sidewalls TIME SAMPLED: 11:00 am

MATRIX: Soil DATE SAMPLE RECD: 05/03/02

LOCATION: George Baker Prép., Saratoga Rd., SGF
H.E.S.#: 0200503802

TYPE SAMPLE: Composite

SAMPLER: M. Craft/MC Env.

PARAMETER

METHOD RESULT TEST DATE
MTBE SW846-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/G2
-Benzene SW846-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
Toluene SW846-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
Ethylbenzene SW846-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
m-Xylene\p-Xylene SW846-8021B <5.1 ug/kg 05/14/02
o-Xylene SWB46-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
Isopropylbenzene SWB46-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
n=Propylbenzene SyWB46-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene SWe46-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
tert, Butylbenzene SWB4"6—80213 <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene SW846~-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
sec-Butylbenzene SW846-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
p-Isopropyltoluene SWB846-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
n-Butylbenzene SW846-8021B <5.4 ug/kg 05/14/02
Non-Target Peaks Negative
Total Seolids EPA 160.3 93 % 05/06/02



HUDSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Mail: 22 Hudson Falls Rd., So. Glens Falls, NY 12803
Delivery: 211 Ferry Blvd., So. Glens Falls, NY 12803
Phone: 518/747-1060 Fax: 518/747-1062

CLIENT: MC Environmental Services, Inc, DATE SAMPLED: 05/02/02

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Excavation 2B - Sidewalls TIME SAMPLED: 12:00 am

MATRIX: Soil DATE SAMPLE RECD: 05/03/02

LOCATION: George Baker Prbp.,~Saratoga Rd., SGF
H.E.S.#: 0200503R04

TYPE SAMPLE: Composite

SAMPLER: M. Craft/MC Env.

PARAMETER RESULT UNITS TEST DATE
MTBE SW846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

Benzene SW846~8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

Toluene SW846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

Ethylbenzene SW846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

m-Xylene\p-Xyleqe 5W846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14702

o-Xylene SWB46-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

Isopropylbenzene SWB46~-8021B" <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

n-Propylbernzene SW846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene  SW846-B021EB <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

tert,Butylbenzene SW846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

1,2, 4-Trimethylbenzene SWB46-8021B <5.6 ug/kg - 05/14/02

sec-Butylbenzene SW846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

p-Isopropyltoluene 5W846-9021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

n-Butylbenzene SW846-8021B <5.6 ug/kg 05/14/02

Non-Target Peaks Negative

Total Solids EPA 160.3 89 % 05/06/02

METHOD




HUDSON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

Mail: 22 Hudson Falls Rd., So. Glens Falls, NY 12803
Delivery: 211 Ferry Blvd., So. Glens Falls, NY 12803

Phone: 518/747-1060 Fax: 518/747-1062

CLIENT: MC Environmental Services, Inc.

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Excavation 3B - Sidewalls

MATRIX: Soil

LOCATION: .George Baker :Prop., Saratoga Rd., SGF

H.E.S.#: 0200503B06

PARAMETER
MTBE

Benzene

Toluene

Ethylbenzene
m-Xylene\p-Xylehe
o-Xylene
Isopropylbenzene
n-Propylbenzene
1,3,54Trimethylﬁenzene
tert, Butylbenzene
1,2,4—T¥imethylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene

" p-Isopropyltoluene °
n-Butylbenzene

Non~Target Peaks

Total Solids

METHOD
SWB46-8021B

SW846-8021B
SW846-8021B
SW846-8021B
SW846-8021B
SWB46-8021B
SW846-8021B
SW846-8021B
SWB846-8021B
SWB46-8021B
SW846~8021B
SW846-8021B
SW846-8021B
SW846-8021B

EPA 160.3

All results on a dry weight.

Rpproval By: \*\
Date: S’\\b\bi..

Hudson Envirpnmental Services, Inc. certifies tha
accordance with the New York State Department of
Program certification manual.

RESULT
- <5.4

<5.4
<5.4
<5.4
<5.4
<5.4
5.4
<5.4
<5.4
<5.4
<5.4
<5.4
<5.4
<5.4

Negative

92

to perform reanalysis at its own expense., HES,

incurred from the interpretation or use of the analys

-

DATE SAMPLED: 05/02/02

TIME SAMPLED: 1:00 pm

DATE SAMPLE RECD: 05/03/02

IYPE SAMPLE: Composite

SAMPLER: M. Craft/MC Env.

ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg
ug/kg

In the evernt of an error, HES’

TEST DATE
05/14/02

05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02
05/14/02

05/06/02

t the services provided were performed in
"Health, Environmental Laboratory Approval
S sole responsibility will be

assumes no other liability for damages

is provided.
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